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406418

10261043

747753

264

1355

776

267

1397

799

81
419
148
334

198

82
424

200

798

18367
6883

769

-1
-5
-9

25250

836

-5
-3

1087

2547

25536

18367

2632

825

1130

486

24583
6467

LEXINGTON A & R  (Male)
LEXINGTON - IN TRANSIT

MABEL BASSETT CC  (Female)

LEXINGTON CC

JOSEPH HARP CC

OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY

JAMES CRABTREE Minimum Security
JAMES CRABTREE CC

JOHN LILLEY CC

WILLIAM S. KEY CC

OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY  M S U

LEXINGTON MSU

OKLAHOMA STATE PENITENTIARY

CHARLES E. BILL JOHNSON CC

OSP TALAWANDA HEIGHTS

DICK CONNER CC
DICK CONNER  M S U

MACK ALFORD CC
MACK ALFORD  M S U

JESS DUNN CC
EDDIE WARRIOR CC  (Female)

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA CC

HOWARD MCLEOD CC

JIM E. HAMILTON CC

JACKIE E. BRANNON CC

Facility Capacity Count

444

-12

-17

-6

-42

1115

-11

43

-6

-73

438

-2

-2

-10

-2
-10

69

960

-18

-18

-21

236
11

14

542

18

-168

263

15569

982

157
339
99

300

783

249
164

2632

420

2547

-3

-11

616

-19

-85

706

 98.63%

737

18116

-3

-23

1042

-2

29

15735

67

958

226

540
253

964

145
238

297
96

765

399

627

18116 -253

720

755

-85

-253

Difference

TOTAL

  Community Corrections
- MUSKOGEE CCC
- McALESTER WORK CENTERS
- LAWTON CCC
- LAWTON WORK CENTERS
- ENID CCC
- ENID WORK CENTERS

- HILLSIDE CCC   (Female)
- KATE BARNARD CCC   (Female)

TOTAL

DOC FACILITIES
CONTRACT FAC (CJP, CP, HWH)
FACILITY TOTAL

OTHER FACILITIES (OUT, HOSP, JAIL, ETC)
SYSTEM TOTAL

Reviewed by:

Note:  Difference figures are calculated as Count - Capacity

Capacity Percent

  Board of Corrections Facility Limits
Limit Count Difference

Maximum/Medium

Minimum
Community

TOTAL

200 199 -1
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FACILITY COUNT - Count / Capacity Difference

8110 8094 -16

7625 7473 -152

2

LARC    - In Transit 2

NEDCC

SWDCC

NWDCC

SEDCC

OCDCC
221228 -7- OKC CCC

2009-10-20a

COMMUNITY PROGRAMS (EMP + GPS + PPCS) 467

224 -8216- UNION CITY CCC

8993MABEL BASSETT A & R  (Female)
MABEL BASSETT - IN TRANSIT

-4
0

MBARC - In Transit 0

256 -9247- CLARA WATERS  CCC 

FOCC

105110 - ALTUS WORK CENTER  (Female) -5
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Administrative Segregation 

406
406
(1)

(175)
(71)

418
418

(48)
2
0

10261043

4
44
24
1

(12)
85
(33)
2

747
608
32

8

753
614
39

(10)

99

264
264

1355
797
20
79
19

776

100

267
267

1397
800
19
100
 20 

799

748
28

198200

798
774

199

769
769

200
(42) 24

836
822
14

1087
685
135
15

252

825
812
13

1130
731
134
15

250

LEXINGTON A & R
General Population:
Medical Unit:

Receptions
Holds
Transfers
Bus in transit
A&R in transit

General Population

Mental Health Unit
Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Death Row

LEXINGTON CC
General Population

JOSEPH HARP CC
General Population

Mental Health Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

General Population

General Population

OKLAHOMA STATE REFORMATORY
General Population

General Population
Segregated Housing Unit

JAMES CRABTREE CC

JOHN LILLEY CC

WILLIAM S. KEY CC

RTP

Key to Life

Segregated Housing

O S R  Minimum Security Unit

MHU - Observation

Infirmary
Theraputic Community

L C C  Rex Thompson Minimum Unit
General Population

Unit 1
Unit 2

OKLAHOMA STATE PENITENTIARY

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

Segregated Housing Unit

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population

General Population - MAX

CHARLES E. BILL JOHNSON CC

Mental Health Unit

Death Row
Infirmary

O S P   TALAWANDA HEIGHTS

SE Region SHU
Intermediate Care Housing Unit

DICK CONNER CC

Infirmary
DICK CONNER MINIMUM UNIT

Minimum Unit

MACK ALFORD CC

MACK ALFORD - M S U

JESS DUNN CC

Medically Handicapped
                    - in Wheelchair

EDDIE WARRIOR CC

RTP

NORTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA CC

Reassessment Unit

HOWARD MCLEOD CC

JIM E. HAMILTON CC

Care

JACKIE E. BRANNON CC

Facility Capacity Count

444
16

214
214

1115
629
48
174
65

438

25
78
96
(17)
69

960
960
(43)
(9)

236
224
12

542
497

45

263

982
942
(42)
30
10

783
690
82
11

420
264

8
148

616
616
(42)

706
685
21

737
697
40

8
217
212

1042
640
25
167
44
22
54
76
13
67

958
911
38
9

226
214
12

540
497
43

253

964
907
19
28
10

765
675
82
8

399
268

6
125

627
602
25

720
699
20

755
754
1

CountCapacityFacility

0

*3

*1

*1

*1
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DAILY FACILITY COUNT - by Institution

799

MABEL BASSETT CC

TEMP

Medical Unit

[98]
[38]

603 602

"*" Inmates who are NOT in valid living units, but ARE in the facility, and ARE included in the facility total.

MIN 264 264

(43)

Infirmary
87

MED

89

99100Intermediate Care Housing Unit

242258Unit J
Unit J - TB Cells (4) 0

89
89

(32)
(0)

93
93

(0)
0
0

MABEL BASSETT A & R  
General Population
Medical Unit

Receptions
Holds
Transfers
Bus in transit
A&R in transit

0TEMP Special uses only.    (Never included in ANY totals)

96100Habilitation Unit

JCCC Minimum Security Unit
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TOTAL

180

5

221

238
230

8

170

8

228

04

98

482

103

105

99

57

84

110

100

58

85

50

99

84

55

51

100

85

57

51

81
67
1

393

88
0

45

89

63

419

84

82
50
2

399

88
1

45

90

64

424

84

80

2547

82

2632

112 111

NEDCC
General Population
Segregated Housing Unit

OCDCC

General Population
Segregated Housing Unit

HEALDTON WORK CENTER

ARDMORE WORK CENTER

FREDERICK WORK CENTER

Segregated Housing Unit

HOBART WORK CENTER

General Population

SEDCC

HOLLIS WORK CENTER  (Male)

NWDCC

WAURIKA WORK CENTER

Segregated Housing Unit

SWDCC

General Population

General Population

Segregated Housing Unit

ALTUS WORK CENTER  (Female)

MANGUM WORK CENTER

MADILL WORK CENTER

OKC CCC

WALTERS WORK CENTER

MCCC

SEDCWC

TCDCCC

  FACILITY SUMMARY

INSTITUTIONS

LOCATION

OTHER FACILITIES (out, hosp, jail, etc.)

ECCC
LCCC

COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

Category

Facility Capacity Count

16

67

82

467

486

50

144295

32

56

27

249
230

19

496

15925
2442

18367

6883

25250

18367

15735

2632

105

16

18

2547

18116

15569

15748

49

2368

18116

6467

24583

467
486

953

25536

26087

3668

55291

BEAVER WORK CENTER

ELK CITY WORK CENTER

SAYRE WORK CENTER

DAVIS WORK CENTER

IDABEL WORK CENTER

COMM. CORRECTIONS CTRS. TOTAL

  COUNT SUMMARY

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TOTAL

DOC FACILITY TOTAL - Male
DOC FACILITY TOTAL - Female

DOC FACILITIES

CONTRACT FACILITIES
FACILITY TOTAL

TOTAL OUT COUNT
OTHER OUT COUNT

SYSTEM TOTAL

PROBATION
PAROLE

TOTAL UNDER DOC SUPERVISION

69

47

44

37

  COMMUNITY PROGRAMS

Total

Capacity Count

Capacity Count

PAGE:  03
OF:  08

BARBATOW
10/26/2009 09:37

COUNT for Community Corrections Centers

  COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS CENTERS

FemMale

29
LAWTON CCC 157 148

ENID CCC 99 96

MUSKOGEE CCC

McALESTER

LAWTON

ENID

HILLSIDE CCC   (Female)

NEDCC

SWDCC
NWDCC
OCDCC

TCDCC

SEDCC

124
0

145
135

4

164

Segregated Housing Unit
Work Release
KATE BARNARD CCC (Female)

69 35 107

1

0

0

0

0

Male

1

0

EMP PPCS

199
3

191
8

General Population
Segregated Housing Unit

Union City CCC 224 216

Work Release 10 8

53Work Release

1210Work Release

General Population

General Population

4042

7780

1330Work Release

1425Work Release

Facility Capacity Count

3945Work Release

99105General Population
65Work Release

8383General Population
12Work Release

8990General Population
1010Work Release

7979General Population
55Work Release

4843General Population
915Work Release

7375General Population
77Work Release

9495General Population
55Work Release

610Vo-Tech

"*" Inmates who are NOT in valid living units, but ARE in the facility, and ARE included in the facility total.

1

04

3

1

0

7

5

03

2 1

GPS
FemMale

324

2125Trustee

247
233General Population

256
240

CLARA WATERS CCC

3650Work Release

14Transitional Dentention Unit 16

FOCC
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  HALFWAY HOUSES
CountCapacityDistrict / Facility Facility / County

  COUNTY JAIL PROGRAM

cap cnt 
Med Male Min Male Med Fem Min Fem 
cap cap cnt cap cnt cnt 

654

1254

648

1241

  CONTRACT PRISONS
Cimarron CF  M  Med

Davis CF  M  Med

304
6

4806

293
3

4742

Lawton CF  M  Med  PC
Lawton CF  M  Min

TOTALS

OMS0034D

Interstate Corrections Compact:

In State:
Out of State:

77
93

Males =

BARBATOW
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COUNT for Jails, Halfway Houses & Contract Facilities

2216 2199Lawton CF  M  Med

44
12
0

0

0

26

32

8

0
0
22

196

0
10
40

390

33
11
0

0

0

26

31

8

0
0
20

193

0
9
36

367

0
0
7

52

12

0

24

0

24
6
0

0

10
0
20

155

0
0
0

16

3

0

10

0

9
6
0

0

3
0
2

49

0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0
0

0

0
0
0

0

SWDCC - Lawton CCC
       Comanche
       Cotton
       Jefferson
   
Howard McLeod CC
       Choctaw
   
James Crabtree CC
       Dewey
   
Jess Dunn CC
       Okmulgee
   
Jim E. Hamilton CC
       Leflore
   
Mack Alford CC
       Marshall
   
Northeastern Oklahoma CC
       Craig
       Nowata
       Ottawa
   
Oklahoma City CCC
       Oklahoma
   
Oklahoma State Reformatory
       Greer
       Roger Mills
       Tillman
   
   
Jail TOTALS

Holding in 68 Counties:

Females =
Total =

1552

94

1646

  CONTRACT FACILITY TOTALS
COUNTY JAIL PROGRAM
CONTRACT PRISONS
HALFWAY HOUSE

TOTALS

545
4806
1532

416
4742
1309

6883 6467

Cimarron CF  M  Min 6 1

NWDCC - Enid CCC
111 108Bridgeway HWH

288

12

209

8
General Population
Trustee

325

17
308

150

250

13
237

125

TCDCC
Avalon HWH

General Population
Trustee

Turley HWH  (F)
116

1532

92

1309

Work Release

Halfway House TOTAL

OCDCC - OKC CCC

Trustee 14 13

Carver House HWH 300 217

7275Okla HWH 

Work Release
Trustee

Halfway House Female
Halfway House Male

182
1350

154
1155

109
2

107
1

6 3Davis CF  M  Min

Riverside CCC 150 153

Catalyst-Ivanhoe 99 95

9988General Population

Work Release
Trustee

89 87
10 8

General Population 20 20

NWDCC - Union City CCC
Center Point HWH

General Population
Trustee

200

150
15

182

147
9

Work Release 35 26

4350Segregated Housing
1112Trustee

32 29Center Point HWH (F)

360 354Davis CF  M  Max

Catalyst-Cameo 40 38

Work Release
Trustee

35 33
5 5

50 40Center Point-Osage County
35 30Work Release

Trustee 5 4
PPWP 10 6

FOCC

OCDCC - Clara Waters CCC


